

P

SLP(C)No. 8874 OF 2004
ITEM No.22

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8874/2004
(From the judgment and order dated 09/03/2004 in CWJC 1211/91
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

GOVERNING BODY OF P.A.E.M.COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing OT is allowed.
Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.
The appeal to be heard on SLP paper book itself.
Additional documents, if any, be filed in six weeks.
Original record shall be requisitioned.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master