

\216

SLP(C)No. 11235 OF 2004

ITEM No.9

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11235/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2004 in CWJC 1133/91
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

TELESPHORE P. TOPPO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TEACHERS' ASSON., P.A.E.M.COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 15/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)Dr. M P Raju, Adv.
Dr. D K Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
No.1/Caveator(s)Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Tag with C.A. No. 3070/2004.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Counsel for respondent No. 1, present on caveat, takes notice. Let service be effected on other respondents.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER