

æ

C.A.No. 3070 OF 2004  
ITEM No.56

Court No.8

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3070/2004

GOVERNING BODY OF P.A.E.M.COLLEGE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and with Appln(s). for impleadment and revocation of leave and office report )

Date : 16/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Raju, Mr. D.K. Jain,  
Mr. L.S. Thomas and  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For UniversityMr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.

For Impleading Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Party (ies)Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2/2004 is allowed. The applicant is ordered to be impleaded as Respondent No.6.  
I.A. No.3/2004 to be taken up with the main appeal.  
Status quo as it existed on 21st of March, 1991 should continue till the disposal of the appeal. No appointment, termination of the service or change in the conditions of service of any employee or member of the teaching staff shall take effect except in accordance with the rules and regulations applicable to staff and employee of non-minority institutions.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master