

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4186 OF 2004

TELESPHORE P. TOPPO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TEACHERS' ASSON., P.A.E.M.COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Dr. M.P. Raju,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit, as prayed, may be filed within four weeks.

It

is not necessary to consider the prayer for grant of interim relief as against the same impugned judgement, it has already been granted in Civil Appeal No.3070 of 2004.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master