

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.6 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3070 OF 2004

GOVERNING BODY OF P.A.E.M.COLLEGE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for correction/ modification of Court's order dated 10.7.2006)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant/respondent No. 6 is directed to

place the copy of the resolution which has been passed by the Teachers'

Association of the College. Let it be done within three weeks.

R. Bhatia)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha

Court Master

Cou

rt Master