

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 560 OF 2006 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

BARWAY VICARIATE CATHOLIC SABHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and office report)

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.M.P.Raju, Adv.

Mr.A.C.Johnson, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appln.for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on prayer also.

Post along with C.A.No.3070 of 2004 entitled Governing Body  
of  
P.A.E.M.College & Anr. Vs. State of Jharkhand & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master