

è
ITEM NO.111
(M)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3070 OF 2004

GOVERNING BODY OF P.A.E.M.COLLEGE & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4186 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 560 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 31/10/2012 These Appeals and Petition were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Joyesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. M.P. Raju, learned counsel for the appellants, submits
that advocate-on-record for the appellants is indisposed and thus
unable to attend the Court. He prays for adjournment.
Advocates for the respondents have no objection.
List these matters after four weeks.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|